· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) TIMOTHY JAMES GALYEAN 2) KENNETH J. ONION	Name: <u>KALU.S.A., LTD., DBA KERSHAW KNIVE</u>
3) CRAIG GREEN	Internal Address:
4) 5)	
6)	
Execution Dates: 1) APRIL 18 2006 4)	
Execution Dates: 1) <u>APRIL 18, 2006</u> 2) <u>APRIL 17, 2006</u> 5) 3) <u>APRIL 18, 2006</u> 6)	Street Address: <u>18600 S.W. TETON AVENUE</u>
3) <u>APRIL 18, 2006</u> (6)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>TUALATIN</u>
X Assignment 🗌 Merger	State: OR
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>US</u> Zip <u>97062</u>
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Application or patent number(s):	ment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attach	l hed? □ Yes ⊠ Na
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
Internal Address: <u>HAROLD H. BENNETT II</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card.
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: <u>Seattle</u>	Enclosed
State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: <u>206-622-</u> 4900	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number:206-682-6031	Expiration Date
	 b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1090</u> Authorized User Name <u>Harold H. Bennett II</u>
Email Address:haib@SeedIP.com	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief a true copy of the original document. HAROLD H. BENNETT II	t, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief a true copy of the original document.	t, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

700259261

PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy James Galyean, Kenneth J. Onion, and Craig Green (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 11310 South Macksburg Road, Canby, Oregon 97013; 47 – 501 Hui Kelu Street, Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744; and 621 Southeast Sherk Place, Sherwood, Oregon 97140 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "FOLDING KNIFE HAVING A LOCKING MECHANISM," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 14, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/273,638;

WHEREAS, KAI U.S.A., Ltd., dba Kershaw Knives (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 18600 S.W. Teton Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0852

spr-18-2008-15-03-08-0694 [file://C:\Documents and Settings\WendyT\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1A\Fax-Apr-18-2006-15-03-08-0694Page 5 of 6

L9/2006 15:06 FAX 1 206 682 6031 SEED IP I -18-2006-15-03-08-0694 [file://C:\Documents and Settings\WendyT\Local Se	LAW GROUP PLLC attings\Temporary Inter	rnet File:	s\OLK	1A\Fax-A	 pr-18-2006-15	🖾 004 -03-08-069
Apr 18 2006 3:01PM KAI USA LTD				7168		P.
APP 17 2006 3:34PM KAI USA LTD		503 G	0 2	7168]		p.3
		Ар	plice	ion Ne	11/273,638	
Aperl 13th 2006	nony James Galy	- <u>4:-[60-</u> CED	<u>ي</u>		·	
State of						
I certify that I know or have satis					-	
the person who appeared before me, and a instrument and acknowledged it to be his fire	-				Ŧ	
mentioned in the instrument.	pril 18		200			
OFFICIAL SEAL KRIS M KOSIK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO, 400223. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 7, 2009 Printed Name	Vin 7. Kris M	$\frac{n}{\kappa}$		in/	·····	
	againes <u>Dece</u>			_2	2009	
4-17-06 E	$\overline{\langle}$	Ð) .	
Date	uberb I. Onlon					
State of TONDIUD						
I certify that I know or have sa person who appeared before me, and said pers and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntar	on saknowledged	that b	e nig	aed stilis	instrument	
instrument. Dated	April	18	2	006		
OFFICIAL SEAL KRIS M KOSIK NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON Printed Name	Kris	<u>M</u> .	Ko,	,ik	<u>/</u>	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 7, 2009 My appointment 4	expires <u>Dece</u>	m be	<u> </u>		2009	
	2					

1061865808

7 **. q**

акомиттелен ом РАТЕМТ зо ат оон REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0853

Ap 2006

503 682 7168

p.6

.,	10	2000	a:urn	NH1	058	

PATENT

.: 017509 FRAME: 0854

Application No. 11/273,638

4/18/66 Date Craig Green State of **\$**8. County of WISHINGION

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig Green is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL KRIS M KOSIK NOTARY PUBLIQ-OREGON COMMISSION NO, 400223	Dated <u>April 18 2006</u> Signature of <u>Min Monif</u>			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 7, 2009	Printed Name Kris M. Kosik			
734019_1,DOC	My appointment expires <u>December 7 2009</u>			

(530055.426)

RECORDED: 04/19/2006

20

RFFI